in this vicinity other than the plant owned by petitioner herein, it appears that the certificate should issue.

The schedule of rates set out in the following Order is the same as that now in effect on the original system with the addition of rates for irrigation service which appear to be fair and reasonable for the class of service rendered.

OBDER

J.M. Goold having made application as entitled above, a public hearing having been held thereon, the matter having been submitted and the Commission being now fully advised in the premises.

The Railroad Commission of the State of California hereby declares that public convenience and necessity require that J.M. Goold operate a water system for the purpose of supplying domestic and irrigation water in and to Lots 4, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 18, 19, 20 and 21, Tract 565, Los Angeles County.

IT IS HERREBY ORDERED that J.M. Goold be and he is hereby authorized and directed to file with this Commission, within thirty (30) days from the date of this Order, the following schedule of rates to be charged for all service rendered consumers in said tract subsequent to the 30 day of April, 1933.

DOMESTIC USE

Monthly Flat Rate:

Meter Rates: Monthly Minimum Charges 3/4-inch meter-----1.75 1-inch meter----- 2.00 li-inch meter---- 3.00 2-inch meter---- 5.00 3-inch meter----- 8.00 The foregoing "Monthly Minimum Charges" will entitle the consumer to the quantity of water which that monthly minimum charge will purchase at the following "Monthly Quantity Rates." Monthly Quantity Rates IRRIGATION USE Flat Rate: For 40 miner's inches of water for one hour or less----\$0.60 Metered Rates: Monthly Minimum Charges l-inch meter----- 2.00 4-inch meter----- 15.00 6-inch meter----- 25.00 The foregoing "Monthly Minimum Charges" will entitle the consumer to the quantity of water which that monthly minimum charge will purchase at the following "Monthly Quantity Rates." Monthly Quantity Rates 000 For all other purposes, the effective date of this Order shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this //// day
of April, 1933.

M/ Cum
MBHarre

Commissioners